RESOLUTION NO. 234-42

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ARCATA UPDATING THE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE FOR VARIOUS FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-25

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the California Constitution, the laws of the State of California, and City ordinances, the City of Arcata is authorized to adopt and implement rates, fees and charges for certain municipal services, provided the same do not exceed the estimated reasonable cost of providing such services; and

WHEREAS, for the convenience of the public, it is desirable to gather in a single document, identified as the Master Fee Schedule, a comprehensive list of various fees and service charges imposed by the City; and

WHEREAS, on April 17, 2024, the City Council of the City of Arcata reviewed and updated the Master Fee Schedule as necessary to reflect increases in costs to provide said services, effective July 1, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the attached "Attachment A" details the additions or revisions to the Master Fee Schedule for fiscal year 2024-25.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Arcata hereby set, adjust and approve the various fees and service charges for certain City services and facilities, as set forth in the attached "Exhibit A".

This resolution is effective July 1, 2024.

DATED:

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

City Clerk, City of Arcata

Mayor, City of Arcata

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 234-42, passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Arcata, Humboldt County, California, held on the 17th day of April, 2024 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTENTIONS:

City Clerk, City of Arcata